Ongyratiguate

Sermon Series

Tporkwcy bapftist church

October 8, 2023



PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH
October 8, 2023

*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Rise Up, O Men of God Lusia Glagoleva
Limbaugh, arr.
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun
Let us come to learn.
Let us come to witness.
Let us come to change.
Let us come to repent.
Let us come to worship.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 263 To Worship, Work, and Witness Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Why We Are Baptist”

Scripture Psalm 19 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith
*Hymn 17 This Is My Father’s World Congregation
Offertory Prayer Don Nanney
Offertory Great Is Thy Faithfulness Lusia Glagoleva

Raney, arr.



Anthem To God Be the Glory Sanctuary Choir
Vicki Hancock Wright

Sermon The Discipline of Joy Rev. Smith
Philippians 4:1-9

*Hymn 590 The Solid Rock Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Siciliano David Barker
John Alcock

Our Deacon of the Week is Don Nanney. He and Margaret have been
Parkway members since 2001. Don is also Chair of the Building &
Grounds Committee.

Wednesday Menu This Week
This week’s menu: meatloaf, mashed potatoes, green beans, rolls & cake.
To provide an accurate count, please RSVP!

Caring for Aging Parents, Spouses, or Siblings Group
The CAPS group will meet this afternoon on Zoom at 3:30 pm. See Denise
Huddlestun for questions or Zoom information.

Parkway’s Annual Fall Festival
Saturday, October 28, from 11:00am - 1:00pm. Anyone interested in
selling items or volunteering, please contact Jane Redman.



Sun., Oct. 8

Mon., Oct. 9
Tues., Oct. 10

Wed., Oct. 11

Thurs., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 15

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Missions committee meeting

Caring for Aging Parents/Spouses/Siblings mtg.

Ladies’ Book club at La Madeleine
Men’s group in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Activities

Sanctuary Choir practice
Community Relations committee meeting
Morning Women'’s Bible study
Evening Women’s Bible study
Deacons’ meeting

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Finance committee meeting

Parkway Baptist Church
5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441
www.parkway-baptist.org
Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
3:30 pm
6:00 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
8:30 pm
10:30 am
6:30 pm
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm


http://www.parkway-baptist.org

