



October 8, 2023

# PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH October 8, 2023

\*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

\*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Rise Up, O Men of God Lusia Glagoleva

Limbaugh, arr.

Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun

Let us come to learn.

Let us come to witness.

Let us come to change.

Let us come to repent.

Let us come to worship.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

\*Hymn 263 To Worship, Work, and Witness Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Why We Are Baptist"

Scripture Psalm 19 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

\*Hymn 17 This Is My Father's World Congregation

Offertory Prayer Don Nanney

Offertory Great Is Thy Faithfulness Lusia Glagoleva

Raney, arr.

Anthem To God Be the Glory Sanctuary Choir

Vicki Hancock Wright

Sermon The Discipline of Joy Rev. Smith

Philippians 4:1-9

\*Hymn 590 The Solid Rock Congregation

\*Benediction Rev. Smith

\*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Siciliano David Barker

John Alcock

Our Deacon of the Week is Don Nanney. He and Margaret have been Parkway members since 2001. Don is also Chair of the Building & Grounds Committee.

# Wednesday Menu This Week

This week's menu: meatloaf, mashed potatoes, green beans, rolls & cake.

To provide an accurate count, please RSVP!

# Caring for Aging Parents, Spouses, or Siblings Group

The CAPS group will meet this afternoon on Zoom at 3:30 pm. See Denise Huddlestun for questions or Zoom information.

#### Parkway's Annual Fall Festival

Saturday, October 28, from 11:00am - 1:00pm. Anyone interested in selling items or volunteering, please contact Jane Redman.

# This Week's Calendar

Sun., Oct. 8	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Missions committee meeting	12:15 pm
	Caring for Aging Parents/Spouses/Siblings mtg.	3:30 pm
Mon., Oct. 9	Ladies' Book club at La Madeleine	6:00 pm
Tues., Oct. 10	Men's group in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Oct. 11	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir practice	7:00 pm
	Community Relations committee meeting	8:30 pm
Thurs., Oct. 12	Morning Women's Bible study	10:30 am
	Evening Women's Bible study	6:30 pm
Sun., Oct. 15	Deacons' meeting	9:00 am
	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Finance committee meeting	12:15 pm



# **Parkway Baptist Church**

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.